STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 572

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2023

Amendment of Part 21

- 7.—(1) In rule 21.10(6), for "Section II or Section III" substitute "Section IV".
- (2) In rule 21.12(9)—
 - (a) for "Section II, III, or IIIA" substitute "Section IV, Section VI, Section VII or Section VIII"; and
 - (b) for "45.13 or 45.29J" substitute "45.9 or 45.10".